DAWES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
July 22, 2025

The Dawes County Board of Commissioners will consider, take necessary action and reserves the
right to enter into executive session concerning any of the following agenda items meeting the

necessary criteria.

9:00 A.M.

9:10 A.M.

9:20 A.M.

9:30 A.M.

10:00 A.M.

10:30 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Notice re: Posted/Copies of Open Meetings Act
Motion approving Agenda

Motion approving minutes of 07/08/25

Motion approving claims

Correspondence: Crites Shaffer Letter re: Lodging Taxes

Public Comment
Board Reports

Wade Yada, Highway Superintendent
re: Road Updates

Robert Basse
re: commercial project

Ryan Powers, APHIS
re: APHIS contract

Brad Streeks, Custodian
re: roof top HVAC-250 Main St

ADDITIONAL AGENDA ITEMS:
Official's Fee/Mileage Reports
Payroll approval

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Surplus Request-County Court

Surplus bid opening/Treasurers Office

Lengemann & Associates, PC -2025 Audit Proposal
RSVP Program



