DAWES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS July 22, 2025

The Dawes County Board of Commissioners will consider, take necessary action and reserves the right to enter into executive session concerning any of the following agenda items meeting the necessary criteria.

9:00 A.M.	Call to Order/Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance Notice re: Posted/Copies of Open Meetings Act Motion approving Agenda Motion approving minutes of 07/08/25 Motion approving claims Correspondence: Crites Shaffer Letter re: Lodging Taxes
9:10 A.M. 9:20 A.M.	Public Comment Board Reports
9:30 A.M.	Wade Yada, Highway Superintendent re: Road Updates
10:00 A.M.	Robert Basse re: commercial project
10:30 A.M.	Ryan Powers, APHIS re: APHIS contract
11:00 A.M.	Brad Streeks, Custodian re: roof top HVAC-250 Main St
	ADDITIONAL AGENDA ITEMS: Official's Fee/Mileage Reports Payroll approval
	ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION: Surplus Request-County Court Surplus bid opening/Treasurers Office Lengemann & Associates, PC -2025 Audit Proposal RSVP Program